OFFICIAL

.GEJ ] e § E g ':“ ()] ©
< © < = @ () = =
52 s 4 g 3 3% 2 °
= < = o L
[~
PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES
(Vote for One)
Hillary Clinton/Tim Kaine - Democratic 77101 Ballot 3383 179 273 222 166 81324
Donald J. Trump/Michael R. Pence - Republican 70278 Ballot 3029 142 105 26 110 73690
Darrell L. Castle/Scott N. Bradley - Constitution 522 Ballot 26 1 1 0 0 550
Jill Stein/Ajamu Baraka - Green 1336 Ballot 54 2 2 5 3 1402
Gary Johnson/William Weld - Libertarian 3797 Ballot 170 39 2 3 16 4027
Ben Carson 25 Write-In 0O 0O o0 o0 o 25
Bernie Sanders 471 Write-In 12 0 2 1 0 486
Evan McMullen 301 Write-In 22 3 0 1 0 327
Joe Biden 18 Write-In 3 0 0 o0 O 21
Jeb Bush 12 Write-In 0O 0O O o0 o 12
John Kasich 169 Write-In 18 O 1 0 O 188
John McCain 21 Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 21
Marco Rubio 27 Write-In 6 0 0 0 0 33
Mike Pence 81 Write-In 6 2 0 0 O 89
Mitt Romney 30 Write-In 1 0 0 O 1 32
Paul Ryan 57 Write-In 5 1 0 0 O 63
Ted Cruz 21 Write-In 3 1 0 0 0 25
Scattered 383 Write-In 25 4 2 2 2 418
UNITED STATES SENATOR
(Vote for One)
Katie McGinty - Democratic 73595 Ballot 3016 158 252 211 0 77232
Pat Toomey - Republican 72438 Ballot 3456 175 111 36 0 76216
Edward T. Clifford Ill - Libertarian 6382 Ballot 209 18 13 5 0 6627
Bernie Sanders 14 Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 14
Everett Stern 10 Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 10
Joe Sestak 10 Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 10
Scattered 146 Write-In 12 0 6 0 O 164
ATTORNEY GENERAL
(Vote for One)
Josh Shapiro - Democratic 80787 Ballot 3235 132 267 0 0 84421
John Rafferty - Republican 68163 Ballot 3326 152 99 0 0 71740
N. A. Poe - Libertarian - REMOVED
Scattered 125 Write-In 7 1 8 0 0 141
AUDITOR GENERAL
(Vote for One)
Eugene A. DePasquale - Democratic 72247 Ballot 2997 121 245 0 0 75610
John Brown - Republican 66696 Ballot 3211 131 100 O O 70138
John J. Sweeney - Green 4697 Ballot 169 9 16 0 0 4891
Roy A. Minet - Libertarian 4256 Ballot 152 15 7 0 0 4430
Scattered 63 Write-In 4 0 7 0 0 74



STATE TREASURER
(Vote for One)
Joe Torsella - Democratic
Otto Voit - Republican
Kristin Combs - Green
James Babb - Libertarian
Scattered

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

(15th District - Vote for One)
Rick Daugherty - Democratic
Charles W. Dent - Republican
Paul Rizzo - Libertarian
Dennis J. Atiyeh
Scattered

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

(22" District — Vote for One)
Peter Schweyer - Democratic
Scattered

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(131% District — Vote for One)
Joanne Jackson - Democratic
Justin J. Simmons - Republican
Scattered

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

(132" District — Vote for One)
Mike Schlossberg - Democratic
Ben Long - Republican
Scattered

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(133" District — Vote for One)
Daniel McNeill - Democratic
David Molony - Republican
Alexander V. Humanick - Libertarian

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(134" District — Vote for One)
Ryan E. Mackenzie - Republican
Scattered

76841 Ballot
62192 Ballot
4654 Ballot
4231 Ballot
74 Write-In

64172 Ballot

80663 Ballot

5995 Ballot
36 Write-In
172 Write-In

14847 Ballot
124 Write-In

7768 Ballot
13189 Ballot
27 Write-In

15411 Ballot
7548 Ballot
26 Write-In

14603 Ballot
10301 Ballot
1036 Ballot

18100 Ballot
348 Write-In

2967
3191
203
149

2434
3929
231

12

271

417
693

596
299

464
319
27

1005
31

111
142
14
15
0

127
189
24

21
34

26
12

13
13

45

262
86
14

6
8

230
120
15

98

ul

32

22
15

21

O O o oo

190
48

o O ©

o o

o

O O o oo

O O o oo

o o

o

80181
65611
4885
4401
85

67153
84949
6274
37
195

15222
136

8211
13921
28

16065
7866
30

15102
10648
1068

19171
385



REPRESENTATIVE IN THE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(183" District — Vote for One)
Phillips Armstrong - Democratic 5877 Ballot 355 10 3 0 0 6245
Zach Mako - Republican 6893 Ballot 352 16 2 0 O 7263
Scattered 21 Write-In 2 0 0 o0 O 23
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(187th District — Vote for One)
Gary Day - Democratic/Republican 24514 Ballot 1174 41 30 0 0 25759
Randy Metzger 13 Write-In O 0O O o0 o 13
Steve George 29 Write-In 0O 0O O0O o0 o 29
Scattered 253 Write-In 17 1 1 0 O 272
PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 Countywide Results

Amending the Mandatory Judicial Retirement Age
Shall the Pennsylvania Constitution be amended to require that justices of the Supreme Court, judges, and magisterial
district judges be retired on the last day of the calendar year in which they attain the age of 75 years?

Yes 92076 Ballot 4179 158 178 0 0 96591
No 59875 Ballot 1960 113 8 0 0 62033
PROPOSED UPPER MILFORD REFERENDUM Upper Milford

Earned Income Tax Increase
Do you favor the imposition by Upper Milford Township of an additional Earned Income Tax at the rate of 0.1385 (%)
percent on an annual basis beginning January 1, 2017, to be used for the purpose of financing the acquisition,
protection, conservation or preservation of undeveloped open spaces or areas; forests and farmlands; natural and
scenic resources; and recreational or historic lands; and payments of the attendant costs associated with such

Yes 2410 Ballot 132 5 0 0 0 2547
No 1651 Ballot 93 8 0 0 0 1752
PROPOSED SOUTH WHITEHALL REFERENDUM South Whitehall

Wehr's Dam Restoration Debt
Shall debt in the cumulative sum of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (5600,000) be borrowed over a period of five (5)
years for the purpose of financing the restoration and maintenance of Wehr's Dam be authorized to be incurred as
debt approved by the electors?

Yes 5188 Ballot 350 16 8 0 0 5562
No 4577 Ballot 243 6 3 0 0 4829
PROPOSED PARKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT REFERENDUM Parkland SD
Library Tax

Shall the funding for the Parkland Community Library be increased by raising the existing Library Tax from 0.10 to 0.28
mills (increasing $18 per $100,000 of assessed value on taxable real estate within the Parkland School District)?

Yes 13351 Ballot 732 46 22 0 0 14151
No 16858 Ballot 951 18 26 O O 17853



