OTTICIAL	Machine Votes	Means	Absentee	Military	Provisiona	Federal	Late	Total
PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES								
(Vote for One)								
Hillary Clinton/Tim Kaine - Democratic	77101	Ballot	3383	179	273	222	166	81324
Donald J. Trump/Michael R. Pence - Republican	70278	Ballot	3029	142	105	26	110	73690
Darrell L. Castle/Scott N. Bradley - Constitution	522	Ballot	26	1	1	0	0	550
Jill Stein/Ajamu Baraka - Green	1336	Ballot	54	2	2	5	3	1402
Gary Johnson/William Weld - Libertarian	3797	Ballot	170	39	2	3	16	4027
Ben Carson	25	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	25
Bernie Sanders	471	Write-In	12	0	2	1	0	486
Evan McMullen	301	Write-In	22	3	0	1	0	327
Joe Biden	18	Write-In	3	0	0	0	0	21
Jeb Bush	12	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	12
John Kasich	169	Write-In	18	0	1	0	0	188
John McCain	21	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	21
Marco Rubio	27	Write-In	6	0	0	0	0	33
Mike Pence	81	Write-In	6	2	0	0	0	89
Mitt Romney	30	Write-In	1	0	0	0	1	32
Paul Ryan	57	Write-In	5	1	0	0	0	63
Ted Cruz	21	Write-In	3	1	0	0	0	25
Scattered	383	Write-In	25	4	2	2	2	418
UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for One)								
Katie McGinty - Democratic	73595	Ballot	3016	158	252	211	0	77232
Pat Toomey - Republican	72438	Ballot	3456	175	111	36	0	76216
Edward T. Clifford III - Libertarian	6382	Ballot	209	18	13	5	0	6627
Bernie Sanders	14	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	14
Everett Stern	10	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	10
Joe Sestak	10	Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	10
Scattered	146	Write-In	12	0	6	0	0	164
ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for One)								
Josh Shapiro - Democratic	80787	Ballot	3235	132	267	0	0	84421
John Rafferty - Republican	68163	Ballot	3326	152	99	0	0	71740
N. A. Poe - Libertarian - REMOVED								
Scattered	125	Write-In	7	1	8	0	0	141
AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for One)								
Eugene A. DePasquale - Democratic	72247	Ballot	2997	121	245	0	0	75610
John Brown - Republican	66696	Ballot	3211	131	100	0	0	70138
John J. Sweeney - Green	4697	Ballot	169	9	16	0	0	4891
Roy A. Minet - Libertarian	4256	Ballot	152	15	7	0	0	4430
Scattered	63	Write-In	4	0	7	0	0	74

OFFICIAL

STATE TREASURER							
(Vote for One) Joe Torsella - Democratic	76841 Ballot	2967	111	262	0	0	80181
Otto Voit - Republican	62192 Ballot	3191		86	0	0	
Kristin Combs - Green	4654 Ballot	203	142	14	0	0	4885
James Babb - Libertarian	4231 Ballot	149	15	6	0	0	4401
Scattered	74 Write-Ir	_	0	8	0	0	85
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS							
(15 th District - Vote for One)							
Rick Daugherty - Democratic	64172 Ballot	2434	127	230	190	0	67153
Charles W. Dent - Republican	80663 Ballot	3929	189	120	48	0	84949
Paul Rizzo - Libertarian	5995 Ballot	231	24	15	9	0	6274
Dennis J. Atiyeh	36 Write-Ir		0	0	0	0	37
Scattered	172 Write-Ir	12	4	7	0	0	195
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY							
(22 nd District – Vote for One)							
Peter Schweyer - Democratic	14847 Ballot	271	6	98	0	0	15222
Scattered	124 Write-In	4	2	6	0	0	136
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY							
(131 st District – Vote for One)							
Joanne Jackson - Democratic	7768 Ballot	417	21	5	0	0	8211
Justin J. Simmons - Republican	13189 Ballot	693	34	5	0	0	13921
Scattered	27 Write-Ir	1	0	0	0	0	28
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY							
(132 nd District – Vote for One)							
Mike Schlossberg - Democratic	15411 Ballot	596	26	32	0	0	16065
Ben Long - Republican	7548 Ballot	299	12	7	0	0	7866
Scattered	26 Write-Ir	2	0	2	0	0	30
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY							
(133 rd District – Vote for One)							
Daniel McNeill - Democratic	14603 Ballot	464	13	22	0		15102
David Molony - Republican	10301 Ballot	319	13	15	0	0	10648
Alexander V. Humanick - Libertarian	1036 Ballot	27	1	4	0	0	1068
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY							
(134 th District – Vote for One)							
Ryan E. Mackenzie - Republican	18100 Ballot	1005	45	21	0	0	19171
Scattered	348 Write-In	31	4	2	0	0	385

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Phillips Armstrong - Democratic	5877	Ballot	355	10	3	0	0	6245
Zach Mako - Republican	6893	Ballot	352	16	2	0	0	7263
Scattered	21	Write-In	2	0	0	0	0	23

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

(187th District – Vote for One)

Gary Day - Democratic/Republican	24514 Ballot	1174	41	30	0	0	25759
Randy Metzger	13 Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	13
Steve George	29 Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	29
Scattered	253 Write-In	17	1	1	0	0	272

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1

Countywide Results

Amending the Mandatory Judicial Retirement Age

Shall the Pennsylvania Constitution be amended to require that justices of the Supreme Court, judges, and magisterial district judges be retired on the last day of the calendar year in which they attain the age of 75 years?

Yes	92076 Ballot	4179 158	178	0	0 96591
No	59875 Ballot	1960 113	85	0	0 62033

PROPOSED UPPER MILFORD REFERENDUM

Upper Milford

Earned Income Tax Increase

Do you favor the imposition by Upper Milford Township of an additional Earned Income Tax at the rate of 0.1385 (%) percent on an annual basis beginning January 1, 2017, to be used for the purpose of financing the acquisition, protection, conservation or preservation of undeveloped open spaces or areas; forests and farmlands; natural and scenic resources; and recreational or historic lands; and payments of the attendant costs associated with such

Yes	2410 Ballot	132	5	0	0	0	2547
No	1651 Ballot	93	8	0	0	0	1752

PROPOSED SOUTH WHITEHALL REFERENDUM

South Whitehall

Wehr's Dam Restoration Debt

Shall debt in the cumulative sum of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$600,000) be borrowed over a period of five (5) years for the purpose of financing the restoration and maintenance of Wehr's Dam be authorized to be incurred as debt approved by the electors?

Yes	5188	Ballot	350	16	8	0	0	5562
No	4577	Ballot	243	6	3	0	0	4829

PROPOSED PARKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT REFERENDUM Library Tax

Parkland SD

Shall the funding for the Parkland Community Library be increased by raising the existing Library Tax from 0.10 to 0.28 mills (increasing \$18 per \$100,000 of assessed value on taxable real estate within the Parkland School District)?

Yes	13351 Ballot	732	46	22	0	0 14151
No	16858 Ballot	951	18	26	0	0 17853